

Edward J. Norris Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

91 Kelly Drive Lancaster, MA 01523 <u>CinC@SUVCW.org</u>



General Order #23 Series 2019-2020 5 May 2020

- 1. Once a Department is awarded the right to host a National Encampment by the Encampment Site Committee, a National Encampment Host Committee Chair shall be appointed by that Department Commander. The National Encampment Host Committee Chair and its members shall be considered a subcommittee of and part of the Encampment Site Committee.
- 2. The subcommittee shall be known as the (Year) National Encampment Host Committee.
- 3. The (Year) National Encampment Host Committee shall have no voice or vote concerning the business of the Encampment Site Committee, except a voice with the Encampment Site Committee (without vote) as to matters concerning their particular National Encampment.
- 4. The (Year) National Encampment Host Committee shall operate per the "Hosting a National Encampment of The Allied Orders of The Grand Army of the Republic" document, as published from time to time by the Encampment Site Committee, and conduct all operations consistent with hosting their particular National Encampment.
- 5. The (Year) National Encampment Host Committee shall exist until the end of the calendar year in which they host a National Encampment.

Ordered this 5th Day of May, 2020.

Edward J. Norris Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davis, PDC National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War